



2022:HHC:16650

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No. 565 of 2022

13.06.2022

Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks more time to file reply.

List again on **22nd August, 2022.**

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 13, 2022 (ps)