



2022:HHC:16650

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 565/2022

04.01.2024 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.19373/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 565/2022

List on 18th April 2024.

Name of Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

04th January, 2024_(rohit)