



2022:HHC:16650

M/s Aditya Industries vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 565 of 2022

13.11.2024. Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.G, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No. 3.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**November 13, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)**