



2022:HHC:16650

**M/s Aditya Industries vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matters**

**CWP No. 564 of 2022 a/w
CWP Nos. 565 and 566 of 2022**

04.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for all the petitioners
in all the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioners insists for
disposing of these petitions in similar manner as CWP No.
8809 of 2025, which has been disposed of by Co-ordinate
Bench on 06.06.2025 with the claim that the present
matters are similar to the matter/issue involved in CWP
No. 8809 of 2025.

Learned Advocate General seeks time to verify
the facts and to respond to the aforesaid contention. As
prayed, list for consideration on **11.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 4th, 2025.
(Susheel)