



2022:HHC:16650

M/s Aditya Industries vs. State of H.P. Pradesh & another a/w
connected matters.

CWP No.564 of 2022 a/w CWP No.565 and 566 of 2022

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for all the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.3

As prayed on behalf of respondents, list for consideration
on 05.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 02 , 2026 (veena)