



2022:HHC:16650

M/s. Aditya Industries Vs State of H.P. & anr. alongwith connected matters

CWP No.564 of 2022 a/w

CWP Nos.565 & 566 of 2022

21.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed, list for consideration on **23.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2026 (*mamta*)